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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 4

Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

CRP

55145

lowa Department of
Transportation

54685

lowa Department of
Transportation

55146

lowa Department of
Transportation

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

NHSX-059-6(046)--3H-47
Susan Lawrence Dr to Father Dailey Dr in Ida Grove

Pavement Planing

NHSX-075-1(116)--3H-97
US 75: US 20 Interchange to N of Co Rd C80

Pavement Planing

STP-141-2(069)--2C-67
ECL Ute to Crawford Co Line

Pavement Planing

Approval Level
Letting Date

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

2024

$614,000
$491,200

$1,263,000
$1,010,400

$519,000
$415,200

2025

2026

2027

Totals

$614,000
$491,200

$1,263,000
$1,010,400

$519,000
$415,200



