	ገ24

2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 4

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

CRP

55145	NHSX-059-6(046)3H-47	Submitted	Total	\$614,000	\$614,000
Iowa Department of	Susan Lawrence Dr to Father Dailey Dr in Ida Grove		Federal Aid	\$491,200	\$491,200
Transportation	Pavement Planing	Regional			
			Swap		
54685	NHSX-075-1(116)3H-97	Submitted	Total	\$1,263,000	\$1,263,000
Iowa Department of Transportation US 75: US 20 Interchange to N of Pavement Planing	US 75: US 20 Interchange to N of Co Rd C80		Federal Aid	\$1,010,400	\$1,010,400
	Pavement Planing		Regional		
			Swap		
55146	STP-141-2(069)2C-67	Submitted	Total	\$519,000	\$519,000
lowa Department of Transportation	ECL Ute to Crawford Co Line		Federal Aid	\$415,200	\$415,200
	Pavement Planing		Regional		
			Swap		